
Steve Wigmore /  Smith Tempel
Intellectual Property Attorney (Technology)

tel: 678.775.8788  /  swigmore@srtslaw.com   
www.srtslaw.com

From the Book by Adam Grant, GIVE AND TAKE:

l	 The Principle of Reciprocity is Not governed by 		
	 self-interest.

l 	 Takers have a unique profile and are easy to spot.

l 	 The best leaders are givers and are always including 	
	 someone else in their meetings or presentations 
	 with others.

l 	 Team work without a giving mentality will fall short.

l 	 There’s a thin line between a giver and a doormat.

Our Mission:

Are you ready for the next level of strategic networking? 

How can we help you grow your business?

Would access to these individuals help you?

Sabine Williams, CPA  /  Legacy CPA Services
Small CPA Firm

tel: 678.524.9937  /  sabine@legacycpaservices.com
www.legacycpaservices.com



Atlanta Business Growth Team is a strictly strategic professional
B2B referral networking group committed to generating 
quality introductions and referrals for its members and guests.

We are looking for like minded individuals who believe in the power of 
networking and who genuinely want to help others succeed.

Atlanta Business Growth Team, meets every 1st and 3rd Tuesday of every month 
from 11:45am - 1:30 pm

Because of Covid19 we are currently meeting virtually via Zoom. If you wish to 
visit please contact the member that extended you the invite in order to get you 
registered and provide you with the Zoom sign in information for our next available 
meeting.

Uli Dendy  /  TrueLanguage
Business Translation Services

tel: 770-850-1205  /  uli@truelanguage.com
www.truelanguage.com

Samantha McElhaney  /  CenterState Bank
Business Banking

tel: 678.524.7133  /  smcelhaney@centerstatebank.com 
www.centerstatebank.com

Gifford Pace  /  Fulfillment Strategies International
Outsourced Shipping and Fulfillment

tel: 901.409.1448   /  giffordp@fsifulfillment.com 
www.fsifulfillment.com

Mark McKenzie  /  Docqmax Digital Printing
Atlanta’s Business Printer, Since 1975

tel: 404.724.9963  /  mark.mckenzie@docqmax.com 
www.docqmax.com

Derek Griffin  /  Speartek
Website Development & e-Commerce

tel: 770.674.3900  /  dgriffin@speartek.com 
www.speartek.com

Joe English  /  Taylor English Duma, LLP
Business Law

tel: 678.336.7137  /  jenglish@taylorenglish.com 
www.taylorenglish.com

Lee Miller  /  Data Delete Recycle
Computer Recycling and Data Security

tel: 404.668.2480  /  Lee.Miller@DataDeleteRecycle.com 
www.DataDeleteRecycle.com

Renée Rosenheck  /  Ted Schwartz
Joel & Granot Commercial Real Estate
Tenant & Landlord Commercial Real Estate Broker
tel: 678.524.5487  /  Renee@joelandgranot.com   
tel: 770.713.2775  /  ted@joelandgranot.com 
www.joelandgranot.com

Hal Schlenger  /  Great South Benefits Group partnering 
w/ HIPnation
Health Insurance / Benefits
tel: 770.335.0077  /  hschlenger@greatsouthbenefits.com  
www.GreatSouthBenefits.com                    www.hipnation.com

Patti Benjamin  /  HLB Gross Collins, PC
Large CPA Firm

tel: 770.433.1711  /  pbenjamin@grosscollins.com 
www.grosscollins.com

Doug McCree  /  PrimePay
Payroll Solutions

tel: 404.274.1635  /  dmccree@primepay.com
www.primepay.com

Angie Rehkop  /  Financial Care Providers
Financial Wealth Advisor

tel: 770-353-6333  /  Angie@FinancialCareProviders.com
www.FinancialCareProviders.com

Jared Sobelson  /  PointeNorth Insurance Group
Commercial & Personal Risk Advisor

tel: 678.501.6187  /  jared.sobelson@pninsurance.com
www.pointenorthins.com

Jeff LoveJoy  /  ActionCoach
Business Coaching

tel: 404.444.1836  /  jefflovejoy@actioncoach.com
www.actioncoach.com/jefflovejoy

Jane Reid Sylvester  /  Jane & Co Consulting
Global Branding Solutions

tel: 404.668.4040/  Jane@yourswagmatters.com 
www.yourswagmatters.com

Scott Stevens  /  CWC Office Furniture
Office Furnishings

tel: 770.621.6633  /  scott.stevens@c-w-c.com 
www.c-w-c.com

Jonathan Warner  /  Alpharesults, LLC
Georgia Retraining Tax Credits/Federal and State of Georgia 
Tax Credits

tel: 404.202.6436  /  jwarner@alpharesults.com 
www.alpharesults.com

Are you ready for the next level of strategic networking? 

How can we help you grow your business?

Would access to these individuals help you?


